Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest Spring 2018 Bid Results

PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	BA	TOTAL BID	
Tract # PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT	BIDDER
1-18				\$8.10		\$15.10			\$15.10													\$8,925.00	CENTRAL TIMBER
2-18 \$25.00	\$35.00				\$35.00	\$19.00		\$10.00														\$287,985.00	JOHNSON BROTHER FOREST
3.18				\$8.00		\$19.00			\$18.00													\$48,280.00	JOHNSON BROTHER FOREST
4-18						\$25.15			\$25.15													\$116,947.50	CENTRAL TIMBER
7-18 \$34.12	\$34.12			\$16.00		\$25.20			\$25.20													\$262,901.00	CENTRAL TIMBER
8-18	\$24.86							\$41.03	\$16.00													\$109,778.30	CONNER FOREST MGMT
10-18	\$27.00			\$9.00		\$21.00			\$16.00													\$42,770.00	CORULLO FOREST PRODUCT
12-18	\$19.00					\$12.80		\$9.60	\$12.80				\$104.31				\$190.00					\$110,924.50	WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING
13-18 \$15.50				\$5.00		\$13.00		\$10.00	\$12.25													\$36,956.25	MELVIN PEMBLE
14-18				\$6.00		\$23.60		\$22.30	\$21.60													\$145,712.00	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA
15-18	\$24.00			\$6.00		\$18.06		\$13.00	\$15.05				\$300.00					\$375.00				\$33,554.50	CONNER FOREST MGMT
16-18				\$9.02		\$22.02			\$19.02													\$135,616.20	CENTRAL TIMBER
18-18 \$21.00						\$17.10			\$17.10													\$146,835.00	FINK FOREST PRODUCTS
20-18				\$8.12				\$38.12	\$27.12		\$17.12											\$571,189.20	CENTRAL TIMBER
977-18 \$12.80						\$11.50			\$11.00													\$11,474.00	GLENN BOETTCHER
978-18 \$21.00						\$27.04			\$23.04													\$120,867.00	CENTRAL TIMBER
,																							
,																							
AVE \$21.57	\$27.33	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$8.36	\$35.00	\$19.26	#DIV/0!	\$20.58	\$18.30	#DIV/0!	\$17.12	#DIV/0!	\$202.16	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$190.00	\$375.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$2,190,715.45	1

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 1-18 BUZZING SKEETER

Minimum Bid Amount					\$5.10		\$14.60			\$13.90													\$7,774.0
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор					235		160			305													
Whole Tree																							
CENTRAL TIMBER					\$8.10		\$15.10			\$15.10													
																							\$8,925.
NORDINE LAND MGT					\$5.10		\$14.60			\$13.90													
																							\$7,774.
																							\$0
																							\$0
																							\$0
																							\$0
																							\$0

																							\$0
																							**
																							\$0.

																							\$0.

																							\$0

																							\$0
																							Ψ.
																							\$0
																							ΨΟ
													-										\$0
													-										ΨΟ
																							\$0
																							ψΟ
																							\$0
																							φυ
																							\$0
													 										φυ
																							\$0
'ERAGE				#DIV/0!	4	#DIV/0!				\$14.50					 								φυ

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 2-18 GUNG HO ABIES

Minimum Bid Amount	\$17.00	\$23.00				\$17.00	\$17.00		\$8.90														\$167,410.00
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name				PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP		PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT									
4" Top Whole Tree		3950				3800	65		150														
						*			.														
JOHNSON BROTHERS	\$25.00	\$35.00				\$35.00	\$19.00		\$10.00														\$287,985.00
WIITALA AND VOZKA	\$24.00	\$36.00				\$26.00	\$21.00		\$12.00														
CENTRAL TIMBER	\$26.21	\$27.00				\$28.00	\$19.00		\$21.00														\$257,605.00
																							\$232,112.60
GA DALBECK	\$18.88	\$30.88				\$23.88	\$19.00		\$15.88														\$226,909.80
TNT TIMBER LLC	\$14.01	\$30.01				\$19.01	\$19.01		\$12.01														
NORDINE LAND MGMT	\$17.00	\$28.01				\$17.00	\$17.00		\$8.90														\$201,660.25
	Ψ11.00	Ψ20.01				ψ11.00	ψ17.00		φο.σσ														\$187,199.50
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
VERAGE	\$20.85	\$31.15	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$24.82	\$19.00	#DIV/0!	\$13.30	#DIV/0!													

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 3-18 LITTLE BASS LAKE ASPEN

Minimum Bid Amount					\$6.00		\$17.00			\$16.20													\$43,262.00
5	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	A	H	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP 1720	PULP	PULP	PULP 860	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top Whole Tree					15		1720			860													
					Φ0.00		0.10.00			# 40.00													
JOHNSON BROTHERS					\$8.00		\$19.00			\$18.00													* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1/2021 22					**		* 1 2 2 2			010 = 0													\$48,280.00
KESTLER					\$8.80		\$18.00			\$18.50													£47,000,00
DOCED DI LIEDEMANI					ФС 00		Φ4 7 ΕΩ			Ф40 Б0													\$47,002.00
ROGER PLUEDEMAN					\$6.00		\$17.50			\$16.50													\$44,380.00
FUTUREWOOD					\$5.50		\$18.50			\$14.00													\$ 44 ,360.00
FOTOREWOOD					φ5.50		φ10.30			\$14.00													\$43,942.50
KLESSIG TREE SERVICE					\$6.00		\$17.00			\$16.20													ψ+3,342.30
CLESSIG TREE SERVICE					Ψ0.00		φ17.00			ψ10.20													\$43,262.00
																							ψ10,202.00
,																							\$0.00

,																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00

																							\$0.00
															ļ		ļ						#0.00
		 													-		-						\$0.00
		-													1		1		-				\$0.00
		-													1		1						φυ.υυ
		 													 		 		-				\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
		 			 										 		 		 				ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DI\//0I	#DIV/0I	#DIV/0I	#DIV/0!	\$6.86	#DIV/01	\$18.00	#DIV/0I	#DIV/01	\$16.64	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	ψ3.00

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 4-18 DEADMAN LAKE ASPEN

Minimum Bid Amount							\$18.20			\$16.10													\$82,425.00
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT								
4" Top							3600			1050													
Whole Tree							A			A													
CENTRAL TIMBER INC							\$25.15			\$25.15													\$116,947.50
WIITALA AND VOZKA							\$25.30			\$18.10													
CORULLO FOREST PRO							\$21.50			\$19.00													\$110,085.00
ARSHALL LOGGING INC							\$21.10			\$19.10													\$97,350.00
																							\$96,015.00
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA							\$21.00			\$18.15													\$94,657.50
GREAT LAKES TIMBER							\$20.00			\$16.85													\$89,692.50
ROGER PLUEDEMAN							\$20.00			\$16.50													· ·
							* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			011==													\$89,325.00
FUTUREWOOD CORP							\$19.10			\$14.75													\$84,247.50
BELMAS LOGGIN INC							\$18.45			\$16.35													\$83,587.50
LESSIG TREE SERVICE							\$18.20			\$16.10													·
																							\$82,425.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!						\$20.98			\$18.01											#DIV/0!		\$0.00

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 7-18 CAYWOOD ASPEN

					\$4.30		\$12.80			\$11.90													\$159,923.00
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top Whole Tree	420 525	455 570			225 275		8075 10175			1030 1300													
CENTRAL TIMBER INC	\$34.12	\$34.12			\$16.00		\$25.20			\$25.20													\$262,901.00
WIITALA & VOZKA	\$28.00	\$34.00			\$8.00		\$26.60			\$18.00													\$262,365.00
T&T TIMBER	\$14.01	\$15.01			\$14.01		\$23.97			\$17.01													·
INK FOREST PRODUCTS	\$20.10	\$20.10			\$10.00																		\$226,944.05
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA	¢10.00	\$20.00			\$3.75		\$17.10 \$21.70			\$14.10 \$18.10													\$212,160.00
																							\$211,794.25
CLOVERLAND LOGGING	\$22.50	\$22.50			\$5.00		\$21.10			\$16.50													\$208,190.00
LO FOREST PRODUCTS	\$21.00	\$23.00			\$9.00		\$21.00			\$16.00													
FUTUREWOOD CORP	\$20.00	\$25.80			\$6.00		\$21.10			\$13.85													\$207,365.00
MARSHALL LOGGING	\$15.10	\$15.10			\$8.10		\$21.10			\$19.10													\$206,137.00
BELMAS LOGGING					\$10.00		\$19.00			\$19.00													\$205,090.50
																							\$192,745.00
GREAT LAKES TIMBER	\$15.00	\$15.00			\$8.00		\$20.00			\$14.01													\$190,855.30
MILJEVICH CORP	\$12.00	\$16.00			\$5.00		\$15.00			\$15.00													\$185,570.00
JOHNSON BROTHER	\$15.00	\$15.00			\$9.00		\$17.00			\$17.00													•
GA DALBECK	\$20.23	\$28.23			\$7.23		\$15.88			\$15.88													\$169,935.00
																							\$167,555.40
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
-																							\$0.00
																							<u> </u>
AVERAGE	\$10.72	\$21.70	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$8.51	#DIV/0!	\$20.41	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	\$17.05	#DI\//01	#DIV//0!	#DIV/0!	#DI\//0!	#DIV/01	#DI\//0!	#DIV/0I	#DI\//0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/01	#DIV/01	#DIV/01	\$0.00

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 8-18 SPARROW ROAD OAK

Minimum Bid Amount		\$21.60							\$23.50	\$15.20													\$64,557.00
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT									
4" Top		130							2550	120													
Whole Tree																							
CONNER FOREST		\$24.86							\$41.03	\$16.00													
																							\$109,778.30
VIN FOREST PRODUCTS		\$9.62							\$39.31	\$6.72													ψ100,110.00
THE TOREST PRODUCTO		Ψ0.02							φοσ.σ1	ψ0.72													\$102,297.50
CENTRAL TIMBER		\$21.60							\$31.15	\$17.20													+
02.11.10.12.11.11.22.11		ΨΕ11.00							φσιιτο	Ψ11.20													\$84,304.50
JOHNSON BROTHERS		\$21.60							\$30.00	\$17.00													4 0 1,00 1100
		Ψ=1100							ψου.σσ	Ψσσ													\$81,348.00
WESLEY BUSHOR LLC		\$21.60							\$26.00	\$16.00													+- /
		Ψ=1100							Ψ=0.00	ψ.σ.σσ													\$71,028.00
RY FOREST PRODUCTS		\$21.60							\$25.60	\$15.50													. ,
		Ψ=1100							Ψ=0.00	ψ.σ.σσ													\$69,948.00
NK FOREST PRODUCTS		\$22.00							\$25.00	\$16.00													· · · ·
		Ψ==:00							Ψ=0.00	ψ.σ.σσ													\$68,530.00
FUTUREWOOD		\$21.60							\$24.50	\$12.00													. ,
		V							V = 1100	¥													\$66,723.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$20.56	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$30.32	\$14.55	#DIV/0!												

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 10-18 MANN CREEK PINES

Minimum Bid Amount		\$18.90			\$4.90		\$14.00			\$13.30													\$30,992.50
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Η .	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		PULP	PULP	PULP		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT									
4" Top Whole Tree		640			185		525			800													
		#07.00			Φο οο		#04.00			# 40.00													
CORULLO FOREST PRO		\$27.00			\$9.00		\$21.00			\$16.00													\$40.770.00
OFNITO AL TIMBED		#05.00			Φ0.00		# 40.50			#04.00													\$42,770.00
CENTRAL TIMBER		\$25.00			\$6.00		\$16.53			\$21.00													\$42,588.25
FUTUREWOOD CORP		\$23.15			\$6.50		\$18.50			\$14.10													ψ42,300.23
TOTOKEWOOD COKI		Ψ20.10			ψ0.50		ψ10.50			Ψ14.10													\$37,011.00
WIITALA & VOZKA		\$25.00			\$6.00		\$16.00			\$14.00													4 01,011100
		4_0.00			40.00		V 10100			V													\$36,710.00
JOHNSON BROTHERS		\$22.00			\$8.00		\$16.50			\$15.00													
																							\$36,222.50
OUNTRY FOREST PROD		\$19.00			\$5.00		\$15.00			\$14.00													
																							\$32,160.00
KLESSIG TREE SERVICE		\$18.90			\$4.90		\$14.00			\$13.30													***
																							\$30,992.50
																							\$0.00
																							φ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							фо оо
																							\$0.00
															-								\$0.00
																							ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$22.86	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$6.49	#DIV/0!	\$16.79	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$15.34	#DIV/0!												

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 12-18 HOOFING SLUGS

Minimum Bid Amount		\$12.10					\$12.80		\$9.60					\$100.00				\$188.00					\$100,951.00
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name			PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP 775	PULP		PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS			LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top Whole Tree		1000					775		160	1950				350				100					
		# 40.00					M40.00		ФО ОО	#40.00				MADA 04				# 400.00					
WIITALA AND VOZKA		\$19.00					\$12.80		\$9.60	\$12.80				\$104.31				\$190.00					¢440,004,50
NORDINE LAND MGMT		\$12.10					\$12.80		\$9.60	\$12.80				\$100.00				\$188.00					\$110,924.50
NORDINE LAND WIGHT		φ12.10					\$12.00		Φ9.60	\$12.00				\$100.00				\$100.00					\$102,316.00
																							Ψ102,510.00
																							\$0.00

																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							A 2.22
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							φ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							ψ0.00
																							\$0.00

																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							# 0.00
																							\$0.00
					 																		\$0.00
																							φυ.υυ
					 																		\$0.00
					 																		Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
					<u> </u>																		+3.30
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$15.55	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$12.80	#DIV/0!	\$9.60	\$12.80	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$102.16	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$189.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 13-18 BENSON LAKE

Minimum Bid Amount	\$14.00				\$4.50		\$12.90		\$10.50	\$12.20													\$35,402.50
	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name			PULP	PULP	PULP		PULP	PULP		PULP		PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top	1100				110		625		480	525													
Whole Tree																							
MELVIN PEMBLE	\$15.50				\$5.00		\$13.00		\$10.00	\$12.25													
																							\$36,956.25
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							Ф0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							φυ.υυ
																							\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							•
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							ФО О
													-										\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							φυ.υι
														 									\$0.0
																							ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							72.0
														<u> </u>						1			\$0.00
																							\$0.00
VERAGE	\$15.50	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$5.00	#DIV/0!	\$13.00	#DIV/0!	\$10.00	\$12.25	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 14-18 THREE LITTLE LAKES ASPEN

Minimum Bid Amount					\$6.00		\$17.00		\$22.10	\$16.20													\$112,494.00
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP		PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top					120		3350		1000	2020													
Whole Tree													-										
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA					\$6.00		\$23.60		\$22.30	\$21.60													
																							\$145,712.00
NK FOREST PRODUCTS					\$10.00		\$22.10		\$22.10	\$20.10													
																							\$137,937.00
MARSHALL LOGGING					\$8.10		\$21.50		\$22.50	\$19.10													
																							\$134,079.00
ROBERTS LOGGING					\$20.50		\$20.50		\$20.50	\$20.50													
																							\$133,045.00
JOHNSON BROTHERS					\$8.00		\$19.19		\$23.23	\$18.18													
																							\$125,200.10
CLOVERLAND LOGGING					\$6.00		\$19.50		\$22.25	\$17.00													
																							\$122,635.00
GREAT LAKES TIMBER					\$6.50		\$19.00		\$22.50	\$17.00													
																							\$121,270.00
CONNER FOREST MNGT					\$9.41		\$18.15		\$25.78	\$14.78													
																							\$117,567.30
RY FOREST PRODUCTS					\$7.00		\$17.50		\$22.10	\$16.20													
																							\$114,289.00
KLESSIG TREE SERVICE					\$6.00		\$17.00		\$22.10	\$16.20													
																							\$112,494.00
																							•
																							\$0.00
																							Φ
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
		1		ļ															ļ	ļ			Φο οο
																							\$0.00
																							Ф0.00
		1																					\$0.00
		<u> </u>																					#0.00
		<u> </u>																					\$0.00
		 	ļ	<u> </u>												-			<u> </u>	ļ			\$0.00
		<u> </u>																					\$0.00
		1																					ቀለ ለሳ
AV/ED 4 0 E	#BD ! //21	#DD //21	"DD 1/2"	"D" (/c:	A0.75	# D IV #61	040.00	# D D #/61	A 00 5 1	040.6=	"DD 1/6"	# D D #/61	"DD 1/6"	"DD 1/6"	# D D //c:	"D" (/c:	#DD //61	"D" "C"	"DD 1/6"	"D" (/c:	# D D //c:	#DD 1/61	\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$8.75	#DIV/0!	\$19.80	#DIV/0!	\$22.54	\$18.07	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 15-18 CRUISE CHECK

Minimum Bid Amount		\$18.90			\$4.90		\$14.00			\$13.30									\$332.00				\$27,457.00
B N	PW	PR	PJ	T	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		260	PULP	PULP	90	PULP	PULP 500	PULP	250	PULP 390	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top Whole Tree		260			90		500		250	390								10	15				
CONNER FOREST PROD		\$24.00			\$6.00		\$18.06		\$13.00	\$15.05								\$200.00	\$375.00				
CONNER FOREST PROD		φ24.00			\$6.00		\$10.00		\$13.00	\$15.05								\$300.00	\$375.00				\$33,554.50
ROGER PLUEDEMAN		\$25.00			\$6.00		\$16.50		\$15.00	\$15.00			-					\$250.00	\$350.00				φ33,33 4 .30
ROGER PLUEDEWIAN		φ23.00			φ0.00		\$10.50		φ15.00	\$15.00								\$250.00	\$350.00				\$32,640.00
CLOVERLAND LOGGING		\$19.00			\$4.90		\$14.10		\$10.50	\$13.30								\$235.00	\$332.00				ψοΣ,σ το.σσ
		Ψ10.00			ψ 1.00		ψ11110		ψ10.00	ψ10.00								Ψ200.00	Ψ002.00				\$27,573.00
KLESSIG TREE SERVICE		\$18.90			\$4.90		\$14.00		\$10.50	\$13.30								\$231.00	\$332.00				
																							\$27,457.00
																							\$0.00
														ļ									*
																							\$0.00
																							ФО ОО
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							φ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							*
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							40.00
													-										\$0.00
																							\$0.00
	-												-	 									φυ.υυ
																							\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
														<u> </u>									\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$21.73	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$5.45	#DIV/0!	\$15.67	#DIV/0!	\$12.25	\$14.16	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$254.00	\$347.25	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 16-18 ECHO CREEK ASPEN

Minimum Bid Amount					\$6.00		\$17.00			\$16.20													\$108,626.00
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT									
4" Top Whole Tree					810		3145			3105													
					#0.00		<u>Фоо</u> оо			#40.00													
CENTRAL TIMBER					\$9.02		\$22.02			\$19.02													*
MARQUALLICOSINIO					Φ7. F0		004.40			M40.40													\$135,616.20
MARSHALL LOGGING					\$7.50		\$21.10			\$19.10													\$131,740.00
NK FOREST PRODUCTS					\$8.00		\$17.50			\$16.50													\$131,740.00
INK FOREST PRODUCTS					φο.υυ		φ17.50			φ10.30													\$112,750.00
JOHNSON BROTHERS					\$8.00		\$17.25			\$16.50													Ψ112,700.00
Johnson Bromer					ψο.σσ		ψ17.20			ψ10.00													\$111,963.75
FUTUREWOOD CORP					\$6.00		\$19.10			\$14.15													
																							\$108,865.25
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							•
																							\$0.00
																							#0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
		-																					\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							<u> </u>
																							\$0.00
		ļ																	ļ				# 0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVEDACE	#DI\//01	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	¢7.70	#DIV//01	¢40.20	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	¢17.05	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	#DI\//01	#DIV//01	#DIV/(01	#DIV//01	φυ.υυ						
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/U!	#DIV/0!	\$1.70	#DIV/U!	\$19.39	#DIV/0!	#DIV/U!	\$17.05	#DIV/0!	#DIV/U!	#DIV/U!										

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 18-18 MADELINE TRAIL

Minimum Bid Amount	\$11.90						\$12.80			\$11.90													\$105,002.50
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	ВА	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	МН	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top							2050			2000													
Whole Tree							3950			3900													
FINK FOREST PRODUCT	\$21.00																						
							\$17.10			\$17.10													\$146,835.00
MILJEVICH CORP	\$15.00						Ф4 Г ОО			Ф4 Г ГО			-										£400 700 00
							\$15.00			\$15.50													\$128,700.00
																							\$0.00
																							Ψ0.00
																							\$0.00
																							7515
																							\$0.0
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.0
													-										\$0.0
																							00.0
																							\$0.0
																							\$0.0
																							φυ.υ
																							\$0.0
																							Ψ0.0
																							\$0.0
																							<u></u>
																							\$0.0
																							\$0.0
																							\$0.0
															ļ					1			A • •
																							\$0.0
																							<u></u>
																							\$0.0
			-										-		 					1			\$0.00
AVERAGE	¢10.00	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	#DIV/01	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	\$16.0E	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	\$16.30	#DI\//0!	#DI\//0!	#DI\//01	#DI\//0!	#DI\//01	#DI\//01	#DI\//01	#DI\//0!	#DIV//01	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	#DI\//0!	ψ0.00

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 20-18 SCAFFOLD LAKE HARDWOOD

Bidders Name 4" Top Whole Tree CENTRAL TIMBER JOHNSON BROTHERS CONNER FOREST MGMT	PW ULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP 310 \$8.12	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top Whole Tree CENTRAL TIMBER JOHNSON BROTHERS	ULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	310	PULP	PULP	PULP			PULP	IPIIIPI	11066						1 1000	1 1 068 1	INGSI	LOGS	AMOUNT
Whole Tree CENTRAL TIMBER JOHNSON BROTHERS										4 4 5 0 0			L063	LUGS	LUGS	LUGS	LUGS	LUGS	LUGS	LOGS	L003		5 5111
JOHNSON BROTHERS					\$8.12				4400	14500		450											
JOHNSON BROTHERS					\$8.12				# 00.40	<u>Фот 40</u>		647.40											
									\$38.12	\$27.12		\$17.12											Φ574 400 00
					0.10.10				A40.40	Φ00.00		0.45.45											\$571,189.20
CONNER FOREST MGMT					\$10.10				\$42.42	\$22.22		\$15.15											\$518,786.50
CONNER I OREST MIGHT					\$9.41				\$37.40	\$23.37		\$15.00											φ516,760.50
1					ψ9.41				φ37.40	Ψ23.31		φ13.00											\$513,092.10
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA					\$3.00				\$35.00	\$22.15		\$26.50											φο το,σοΣ. το
					Ψ0.00				ψου.σσ	Ψ==σ		Ψ=0.00											\$488,030.00
INK FOREST PRODUCTS					\$10.00				\$25.00	\$22.10		\$15.00											
																							\$440,300.00
VIN FOREST PRODUCTS					\$1.00				\$36.00	\$18.00		\$10.00											
																							\$424,210.00
GA DALBECK					\$12.00				\$32.23	\$18.23		\$18.23											
																							\$418,070.50
OTTAWA FOREST PRO					\$2.90				\$30.18	\$18.88		\$20.40											
EDT DUNDAR LOCATION					# 5.00				# 00 50	A47.00		# 40.00											\$416,631.00
ERT DUNBAR LOGGING					\$5.00				\$36.58	\$17.00		\$10.20											\$413,592.00
GREAT LAKES TIMBER					\$8.00				\$26.00	\$18.90		\$11.00											φ413,392.00
GREAT LAKES TIMBER					φο.υυ				φ20.00	φ10.90		\$11.00											\$395,880.00
RY FOREST PRODUCTS					\$6.00				\$27.10	\$18.00		\$10.20											φοσο,σσσ.σσ
					ψ0.00				ΨΕΙΙΙΟ	Ψ10.00		φ10.20											\$386,690.00
MARSHALL LOGGING					\$8.10				\$23.10	\$19.10		\$10.25											
									,	-													\$385,713.50
																							-
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																					-		φυ.00
	-+																						\$0.00
	+																						Ψ0.00
<u> </u>	-+																						\$0.00
AVERAGE #DIV	IV/01 :	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$6.97	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0I	\$32 43	\$20.42	#DIV/0I	\$14.92	#DIV/0!	#DIV//0!	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/01	#DIV/01	#DIV/0!	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest TRACT 977-18 POWELL MARSH

Minimum Bid Amount	\$12.80						\$11.00			\$10.20													\$10,996.00
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	ВА	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name			PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top	130)					700			160													
Whole Tree																							
GLEN BEOTTECHER	\$12.80						\$11.50			\$11.00													I
																							\$11,474.00
KLESSIG TREE	\$12.80						\$11.00			\$10.20													
	-																						\$10,996.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							<u>l</u>
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							ļ
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							<u> </u>
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							# 0.00
													ļ										\$0.00
													ļ										# C 22
																							\$0.00
					<u> </u>																		Ф0.00
VEDAGE	040.00	#DD // 21	#DD1\ //61	#DD 1//01	#DD // (2)	#DD 1//C1	044.05	# D 1) #61	"DIV //C!	040.00	# D 1) #61	#DD1//01	# D D //21	#DD //C!	#DIV #61	#DD 1/61	"DIV //C!	#DD ! //C!	#DDV//61	#DIV #61	#DD 1/401	#DD 1/461	\$0.00
VERAGE	\$12.80	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$11.25	#DIV/0!	#UIV/0!	\$10.60	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#UIV/0!	i

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest Tract 978-18 TREE STAND ASPEN

Minimum Bid Amount	\$20.00						\$14.20			\$12.00													\$64,560.00
	PW	PR	PJ	Т	F	S	Α	Н	0	MX	MR	BA	PW	PR	Н	MR	BW	MX	0	ASH	MH	BA	TOTAL BID
Bidders Name	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	135						3300			1250													
Whole Tree	135						4150			1650													
CENTRAL TIMBER	\$21.00						\$27.04			\$23.04													
																							\$120,867.00
WITALA VOZKA	\$25.00						\$27.00			\$18.00													+ -,
	Ψ20.00						Ψ27.00			ψ10.00													\$114,975.00
ROBERTS LOGGING INC	\$23.00						\$23.00			\$23.00													* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Ψ=0.00						ΨΞ0.00			Ψ=0.00													\$107,755.00
ER FOREST PRODUCTS	\$20.00																						+ - ,
	Ψ=0.00						\$17.00			\$17.00													\$101,300.00
JOHNSON BROTHERS	\$21.60						\$21.60			\$21.60													,
	,						<u>+=</u>			+=1.00													\$101,196.00
CLOVERLAND LOGGING	\$22.00						\$21.80			\$17.00													. ,
	Ψ==:σσ						ψ=σσ			ψσσ													\$96,160.00
STEVE DASSOW	\$20.00						\$21.35			\$15.60													+,
0.21227.00011	Ψ20.00						Ψ21.00			ψ10.00													\$92,655.00
GREAT LAKES TIMBER	\$25.00						\$19.00			\$17.50													+ ,
	Ψ20.00						ψ10.00			ψ11.00													\$87,950.00
FUTUREWOOD CORP	\$20.00						\$20.26			\$14.50													+ 01,000100
	Ψ=0.00						Ψ=0:=0			ψσσ													\$87,683.00
MILJEVICH CORP	\$20.00																						, , , , , , , , ,
20211011	Ψ=0.00						\$15.20			\$12.50													\$86,405.00
NK FOREST PRODUCTS	\$18.00						+			,													+,
	ψ.σ.σσ						\$14.10			\$12.00													\$80,745.00
KLESSIG TREE SERVICE	\$20.00						\$14.20			\$12.00													. ,
	Ψ=0.00						ψ <u>_</u> υ			ψ.2.00													\$64,560.00
RANSPORT & LOGGING	\$20.00						\$14.20			\$12.00													
	Ψ=0.00						ψ <u>_</u> υ			ψ.2.00													\$64,560.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																				t			\$0.00
																				t			7 - 2 -
																							\$0.00
																				<u> </u>			72.50
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$21.20	#DIV/0I	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DI\//OI	#DIV/OI	\$19.67	#DIV/0I	#DIV/0I	\$16.60	#DIV/O	#DIV/0I	#DI\//OI	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0I	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0I	#DI\//0I	#DI\//0I	#DIV/0I	#DIV//0!	#DIV//0I	+